
2021 League Bixslade Sun 17/10/2021 11:32
Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Name Time Comment

Brown 8.4 km  175 m 22 C
1(42) 2(43) 3(59) 4(45) 5(46) 6(63) 7(47) 8(64) 9(49) 10(50) 11(60) 12(51) 13(52) 14(68) 15(53)

16(54) 17(48) 18(56) 19(57) 20(55) 21(41) 22(39) Finish

1 Daniel Weaver 56:54 2:51 4:23 6:31 10:29 11:44 14:47 16:47 17:55 20:46 24:52 26:19 29:44 32:18 34:41 36:58
UBOC 2:51 1:32 2:08 3:58 1:15 3:03 2:00 1:08 2:51 4:06 1:27 3:25 2:34 2:23 2:17

38:54 44:59 47:29 50:34 52:19 53:37 55:56 56:54
1:56 6:05 2:30 3:05 1:45 1:18 2:19 0:58

2 Peter Ward 1:02:20 2:55 4:34 6:37 9:02 10:31 12:36 14:49 16:03 18:55 23:17 24:51 31:42 34:46 37:27 39:54
NGOC 2:55 1:39 2:03 2:25 1:29 2:05 2:13 1:14 2:52 4:22 1:34 6:51 3:04 2:41 2:27

42:02 48:45 52:24 55:08 56:43 58:10 1:01:10 1:02:20
2:08 6:43 3:39 2:44 1:35 1:27 3:00 1:10

3 Richard Mawer 1:03:26 3:23 5:03 7:22 9:51 12:57 16:07 18:15 19:38 22:46 26:46 28:30 33:32 37:09 39:51 42:43
BAOC 3:23 1:40 2:19 2:29 3:06 3:10 2:08 1:23 3:08 4:00 1:44 5:02 3:37 2:42 2:52

44:29 51:12 53:29 56:43 58:17 59:44 1:02:21 1:03:26 2:27 2:57
1:46 6:43 2:17 3:14 1:34 1:27 2:37 1:05 *61 *37

4 Andrew Monro 1:05:26 2:53 4:35 6:54 10:16 12:15 14:34 16:44 18:11 21:28 25:33 27:21 31:18 34:14 37:08 39:30
NGOC 2:53 1:42 2:19 3:22 1:59 2:19 2:10 1:27 3:17 4:05 1:48 3:57 2:56 2:54 2:22

41:38 48:50 51:33 54:50 56:55 1:02:04 1:04:28 1:05:26
2:08 7:12 2:43 3:17 2:05 5:09 2:24 0:58

5 Nick Gracie 1:24:44 4:09 6:06 8:51 12:30 15:21 18:24 21:06 22:47 26:33 32:03 38:34 45:23 48:56 52:09 57:07
BOK 4:09 1:57 2:45 3:39 2:51 3:03 2:42 1:41 3:46 5:30 6:31 6:49 3:33 3:13 4:58

59:21 1:09:15 1:12:39 1:16:16 1:18:58 1:20:42 1:23:23 1:24:44
2:14 9:54 3:24 3:37 2:42 1:44 2:41 1:21

6 Rebecca Ward 1:26:44 3:37 5:17 8:05 13:00 14:38 18:36 21:28 23:12 26:44 33:50 36:54 42:13 46:25 49:58 54:04
NGOC 3:37 1:40 2:48 4:55 1:38 3:58 2:52 1:44 3:32 7:06 3:04 5:19 4:12 3:33 4:06

1:01:33 1:11:40 1:14:42 1:18:16 1:20:32 1:22:42 1:25:35 1:26:44 4:37
7:29 10:07 3:02 3:34 2:16 2:10 2:53 1:09 *62

7 Adam Baker-Hale 1:32:09 5:18 7:31 11:09 15:24 18:11 21:15 24:13 26:24 30:38 40:18 43:15 49:33 53:10 57:26 1:01:35
RAFO 5:18 2:13 3:38 4:15 2:47 3:04 2:58 2:11 4:14 9:40 2:57 6:18 3:37 4:16 4:09

1:04:55 1:15:02 1:18:50 1:23:10 1:25:31 1:27:19 1:30:46 1:32:09
3:20 10:07 3:48 4:20 2:21 1:48 3:27 1:23

8 Keith Agmen 1:33:40 4:01 6:06 9:19 13:33 15:54 19:54 23:10 25:15 30:35 37:02 40:00 45:48 50:43 55:19 58:46
BOK 4:01 2:05 3:13 4:14 2:21 4:00 3:16 2:05 5:20 6:27 2:58 5:48 4:55 4:36 3:27

1:03:01 1:13:10 1:17:51 1:23:00 1:25:41 1:28:18 1:32:07 1:33:40
4:15 10:09 4:41 5:09 2:41 2:37 3:49 1:33

9 Charles Daniel 1:33:54 5:08 7:07 10:19 15:42 18:32 22:05 26:08 28:21 32:26 39:47 42:59 49:12 53:36 57:51 1:02:59
BOK 5:08 1:59 3:12 5:23 2:50 3:33 4:03 2:13 4:05 7:21 3:12 6:13 4:24 4:15 5:08

1:06:06 1:15:19 1:19:56 1:24:35 1:27:22 1:29:44 1:32:37 1:33:54
3:07 9:13 4:37 4:39 2:47 2:22 2:53 1:17

10 Neil Albert 1:34:47 4:52 6:41 9:25 13:24 16:02 19:44 22:05 23:39 27:03 33:37 38:27 56:23 1:00:04 1:03:50 1:06:59
NGOC 4:52 1:49 2:44 3:59 2:38 3:42 2:21 1:34 3:24 6:34 4:50 17:56 3:41 3:46 3:09

1:09:22 1:17:38 1:20:43 1:25:14 1:27:59 1:30:01 1:33:22 1:34:47
2:23 8:16 3:05 4:31 2:45 2:02 3:21 1:25

11 Samuel Taunton 1:50:51 4:12 6:39 10:41 15:52 18:13 25:19 28:36 31:23 35:46 42:34 46:01 51:36 56:47 1:01:40 1:06:13
NGOC 4:12 2:27 4:02 5:11 2:21 7:06 3:17 2:47 4:23 6:48 3:27 5:35 5:11 4:53 4:33

1:10:12 1:23:53 1:30:03 1:39:58 1:43:16 1:45:38 1:49:12 1:50:51 5:41
3:59 13:41 6:10 9:55 3:18 2:22 3:34 1:39 *62

12 Stephen Lee-Jones 2:00:29 4:35 7:12 11:01 17:18 20:37 25:59 29:34 32:17 38:03 46:02 50:23 59:13 1:04:02 1:08:30 1:14:14
BOK 4:35 2:37 3:49 6:17 3:19 5:22 3:35 2:43 5:46 7:59 4:21 8:50 4:49 4:28 5:44

1:17:53 1:37:51 1:42:43 1:48:16 1:52:28 1:55:06 1:58:54 2:00:29
3:39 19:58 4:52 5:33 4:12 2:38 3:48 1:35

13 Julia Peta Mary Taylor 2:11:26 6:28 9:02 15:11 20:43 25:25 30:39 42:20 44:39 50:07 58:29 1:01:45 1:10:44 1:15:18 1:22:24 1:27:41
NEMUS 6:28 2:34 6:09 5:32 4:42 5:14 11:41 2:19 5:28 8:22 3:16 8:59 4:34 7:06 5:17

1:31:33 1:48:50 1:52:46 1:58:23 2:03:17 2:05:44 2:09:37 2:11:26
3:52 17:17 3:56 5:37 4:54 2:27 3:53 1:49
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Pl Name Time Comment

Brown 8.4 km  175 m 22 C (cont.)

1(42) 2(43) 3(59) 4(45) 5(46) 6(63) 7(47) 8(64) 9(49) 10(50) 11(60) 12(51) 13(52) 14(68) 15(53)
16(54) 17(48) 18(56) 19(57) 20(55) 21(41) 22(39) Finish

Alan Brown dnf 8:20 10:45 14:26 20:11 23:57 41:03 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
NGOC 8:20 2:25 3:41 5:45 3:46 17:06

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:13:31
32:28

Dylan Sherman dns
OUOC
Matthew Owen dns
BOK
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Pl Name Time Comment

Blue 6.6 km  200 m 16 C
1(42) 2(43) 3(45) 4(46) 5(47) 6(64) 7(49) 8(50) 9(51) 10(52) 11(68) 12(53) 13(58) 14(55) 15(41)

16(39) Finish

1 James Clemence 53:48 3:43 5:34 8:53 10:39 15:06 16:34 19:54 24:35 29:08 32:19 35:36 38:36 45:57 48:03 49:49
IND 3:43 1:51 3:19 1:46 4:27 1:28 3:20 4:41 4:33 3:11 3:17 3:00 7:21 2:06 1:46

52:41 53:48
2:52 1:07

2 Andy Creber 57:23 4:09 5:58 11:05 12:43 17:06 18:34 22:01 27:05 31:23 36:05 39:32 41:44 49:25 51:17 53:07
NGOC 4:09 1:49 5:07 1:38 4:23 1:28 3:27 5:04 4:18 4:42 3:27 2:12 7:41 1:52 1:50

56:21 57:23
3:14 1:02

3 Nick Nourse 1:03:03 3:38 5:27 8:56 11:34 16:55 18:30 22:00 27:08 37:08 40:18 43:34 46:50 54:49 57:00 58:43
NWO 3:38 1:49 3:29 2:38 5:21 1:35 3:30 5:08 10:00 3:10 3:16 3:16 7:59 2:11 1:43

1:01:32 1:03:03
2:49 1:31

4 John Ward 1:04:08 3:31 5:21 9:14 11:18 15:59 17:35 23:20 28:57 33:26 37:39 42:16 44:54 55:12 57:55 59:54
NOR 3:31 1:50 3:53 2:04 4:41 1:36 5:45 5:37 4:29 4:13 4:37 2:38 10:18 2:43 1:59

1:03:02 1:04:08
3:08 1:06

5 Chris McCartney 1:05:49 3:25 5:12 8:13 10:18 15:07 17:31 20:48 25:41 30:32 33:56 45:13 48:15 57:10 1:00:26 1:02:08
OD 3:25 1:47 3:01 2:05 4:49 2:24 3:17 4:53 4:51 3:24 11:17 3:02 8:55 3:16 1:42

1:04:34 1:05:49 4:34
2:26 1:15 *62

6 Greg Best 1:15:48 4:15 6:19 11:51 14:10 20:36 22:37 27:29 33:19 38:44 43:31 47:55 51:19 1:05:17 1:07:54 1:11:17
NGOC 4:15 2:04 5:32 2:19 6:26 2:01 4:52 5:50 5:25 4:47 4:24 3:24 13:58 2:37 3:23

1:14:34 1:15:48
3:17 1:14

7 Alan Pucill 1:23:41 4:48 7:10 12:06 17:35 24:23 26:24 31:02 37:47 44:27 49:25 55:42 1:00:15 1:12:08 1:15:45 1:18:15
NGOC 4:48 2:22 4:56 5:29 6:48 2:01 4:38 6:45 6:40 4:58 6:17 4:33 11:53 3:37 2:30

1:22:18 1:23:41 6:15
4:03 1:23 *62

8 Rob Taylor 1:24:40 4:47 7:16 11:58 16:21 24:51 29:04 33:36 40:04 47:49 53:34 58:02 1:02:40 1:13:09 1:17:25 1:19:37
NGOC 4:47 2:29 4:42 4:23 8:30 4:13 4:32 6:28 7:45 5:45 4:28 4:38 10:29 4:16 2:12

1:23:12 1:24:40
3:35 1:28

9 Alec Linton 1:25:45 4:57 7:13 11:38 20:24 26:19 29:57 34:31 41:16 47:39 52:18 57:16 1:01:47 1:13:12 1:16:58 1:19:55
NGOC 4:57 2:16 4:25 8:46 5:55 3:38 4:34 6:45 6:23 4:39 4:58 4:31 11:25 3:46 2:57

1:24:04 1:25:45
4:09 1:41

10 Andrew Stott 1:25:48 4:23 6:31 10:48 13:09 19:19 22:26 27:02 35:23 42:33 55:13 59:15 1:03:59 1:14:09 1:17:47 1:21:00
NGOC 4:23 2:08 4:17 2:21 6:10 3:07 4:36 8:21 7:10 12:40 4:02 4:44 10:10 3:38 3:13

1:24:34 1:25:48
3:34 1:14

11 Ginny Hudson 1:29:16 5:53 8:00 12:17 14:50 21:01 23:30 27:25 38:31 45:26 51:49 55:48 1:05:45 1:15:02 1:22:04 1:24:19
NGOC 5:53 2:07 4:17 2:33 6:11 2:29 3:55 11:06 6:55 6:23 3:59 9:57 9:17 7:02 2:15

1:27:50 1:29:16
3:31 1:26

12 Tony Cockbain 1:32:05 4:54 7:43 12:11 17:16 27:26 29:32 33:56 41:20 52:19 58:21 1:03:00 1:07:26 1:21:06 1:24:22 1:26:55
NGOC 4:54 2:49 4:28 5:05 10:10 2:06 4:24 7:24 10:59 6:02 4:39 4:26 13:40 3:16 2:33

1:30:38 1:32:05
3:43 1:27

13 Clive Caffall 1:35:43 5:03 7:53 13:24 17:02 24:07 26:53 33:46 43:21 55:07 1:00:46 1:05:17 1:09:46 1:22:47 1:26:48 1:29:30
NGOC 5:03 2:50 5:31 3:38 7:05 2:46 6:53 9:35 11:46 5:39 4:31 4:29 13:01 4:01 2:42

1:33:59 1:35:43
4:29 1:44



2021 League Bixslade Sun 17/10/2021 11:32
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Pl Name Time Comment

Blue 6.6 km  200 m 16 C (cont.)

1(42) 2(43) 3(45) 4(46) 5(47) 6(64) 7(49) 8(50) 9(51) 10(52) 11(68) 12(53) 13(58) 14(55) 15(41)
16(39) Finish

14 Rob Hick 1:44:15 4:28 6:50 11:45 15:21 21:44 25:59 32:54 39:43 1:04:09 1:09:17 1:13:15 1:17:13 1:32:48 1:35:31 1:38:05
WSX 4:28 2:22 4:55 3:36 6:23 4:15 6:55 6:49 24:26 5:08 3:58 3:58 15:35 2:43 2:34

1:43:00 1:44:15
4:55 1:15

15 Peter Foster 1:45:24 4:33 7:00 13:08 20:41 40:34 43:05 47:57 59:40 1:06:53 1:13:26 1:17:24 1:22:37 1:33:22 1:36:28 1:39:10
BOK 4:33 2:27 6:08 7:33 19:53 2:31 4:52 11:43 7:13 6:33 3:58 5:13 10:45 3:06 2:42

1:43:49 1:45:24
4:39 1:35

16 Steve Williams 1:47:56 5:31 8:00 13:37 19:13 27:44 32:43 38:15 54:19 1:03:36 1:09:46 1:16:00 1:21:23 1:35:38 1:39:11 1:42:13
NGOC 5:31 2:29 5:37 5:36 8:31 4:59 5:32 16:04 9:17 6:10 6:14 5:23 14:15 3:33 3:02

1:46:21 1:47:56
4:08 1:35

17 Brian Hughes 1:50:10 5:13 7:46 13:23 16:28 23:20 25:49 30:28 38:12 50:27 1:05:18 1:10:14 1:19:58 1:32:44 1:36:28 1:39:06
HOC 5:13 2:33 5:37 3:05 6:52 2:29 4:39 7:44 12:15 14:51 4:56 9:44 12:46 3:44 2:38

1:48:34 1:50:10 8:48
9:28 1:36 *62

18 Ian Pickering 1:55:49 5:17 8:20 13:46 17:30 30:17 41:33 49:31 56:39 1:03:15 1:08:34 1:18:54 1:24:08 1:37:09 1:43:03 1:49:38
HOC 5:17 3:03 5:26 3:44 12:47 11:16 7:58 7:08 6:36 5:19 10:20 5:14 13:01 5:54 6:35

1:54:15 1:55:49 9:15
4:37 1:34 *62

19 Philip Fawkner-Corbett 2:12:58 6:07 9:11 22:37 25:50 35:43 38:37 44:49 53:10 1:06:43 1:31:21 1:37:51 1:43:01 1:57:17 2:01:33 2:05:19
BOK 6:07 3:04 13:26 3:13 9:53 2:54 6:12 8:21 13:33 24:38 6:30 5:10 14:16 4:16 3:46

2:10:21 2:12:58
5:02 2:37

Tom Mills dns
NGOC
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Split time results Page 5 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Name Time Comment

Green 3.8 km  90 m 14 C
1(61) 2(42) 3(43) 4(69) 5(59) 6(45) 7(46) 8(48) 9(56) 10(57) 11(58) 12(55) 13(41) 14(39) Finish

1 Thomas Agombar 39:17 3:59 5:04 7:54 9:18 10:58 14:58 18:20 21:33 24:50 29:12 30:36 33:09 35:36 37:58 39:17
NGOC 3:59 1:05 2:50 1:24 1:40 4:00 3:22 3:13 3:17 4:22 1:24 2:33 2:27 2:22 1:19

2 Emily Elms 39:48 2:59 4:01 5:59 7:38 9:54 14:37 17:03 20:06 24:26 30:00 31:02 33:37 35:33 38:32 39:48
BOK 2:59 1:02 1:58 1:39 2:16 4:43 2:26 3:03 4:20 5:34 1:02 2:35 1:56 2:59 1:16

5:14
*62

3 Julian Bass 40:53 3:02 3:59 5:59 7:08 8:58 14:47 16:44 19:49 23:07 31:33 32:37 34:48 36:39 39:32 40:53
IND 3:02 0:57 2:00 1:09 1:50 5:49 1:57 3:05 3:18 8:26 1:04 2:11 1:51 2:53 1:21

4 Nick Dennis 41:19 3:17 4:32 7:06 8:33 10:39 15:31 19:59 22:40 26:31 31:07 32:16 35:11 37:10 40:01 41:19
BOK 3:17 1:15 2:34 1:27 2:06 4:52 4:28 2:41 3:51 4:36 1:09 2:55 1:59 2:51 1:18

5:59
*62

5 Kevin Brooker 41:34 3:08 4:24 6:28 7:50 10:00 15:06 17:43 20:46 25:15 30:12 31:25 34:40 36:52 39:59 41:34
NGOC 3:08 1:16 2:04 1:22 2:10 5:06 2:37 3:03 4:29 4:57 1:13 3:15 2:12 3:07 1:35

6 David Palmer 42:01 3:31 4:35 7:16 8:49 11:07 15:59 18:26 21:42 25:12 30:08 31:21 34:12 36:30 40:40 42:01
BOK 3:31 1:04 2:41 1:33 2:18 4:52 2:27 3:16 3:30 4:56 1:13 2:51 2:18 4:10 1:21

6:11
*62

7 Rose Taylor 42:22 3:03 4:17 6:34 8:33 10:42 16:29 21:20 25:21 28:08 32:18 33:07 35:30 37:29 41:21 42:22
NGOC 3:03 1:14 2:17 1:59 2:09 5:47 4:51 4:01 2:47 4:10 0:49 2:23 1:59 3:52 1:01

5:32
*62

8 Jack Hobby 42:24 3:13 4:17 6:52 12:23 14:01 18:34 22:08 24:35 28:08 32:36 33:31 36:11 38:04 41:17 42:24
NGOC 3:13 1:04 2:35 5:31 1:38 4:33 3:34 2:27 3:33 4:28 0:55 2:40 1:53 3:13 1:07

9 Jessica Ward 42:54 3:14 4:34 6:39 8:13 10:25 14:08 16:49 22:25 26:13 30:43 31:57 35:35 38:11 41:47 42:54
NGOC 3:14 1:20 2:05 1:34 2:12 3:43 2:41 5:36 3:48 4:30 1:14 3:38 2:36 3:36 1:07

10 Amy Lee-Jones 44:08 3:06 4:11 6:26 8:07 10:15 15:21 18:22 22:10 26:09 30:43 31:55 36:53 39:26 42:52 44:08
BOK 3:06 1:05 2:15 1:41 2:08 5:06 3:01 3:48 3:59 4:34 1:12 4:58 2:33 3:26 1:16

11 Rachel Dennis 44:17 4:05 5:23 8:04 10:00 12:19 17:21 20:49 23:10 26:52 33:08 34:28 37:02 39:07 42:46 44:17
BOK 4:05 1:18 2:41 1:56 2:19 5:02 3:28 2:21 3:42 6:16 1:20 2:34 2:05 3:39 1:31

12 Tim Sands 44:34 4:02 5:15 7:54 9:32 11:44 15:11 17:44 21:53 26:03 32:29 33:34 36:23 39:20 43:08 44:34
BOK 4:02 1:13 2:39 1:38 2:12 3:27 2:33 4:09 4:10 6:26 1:05 2:49 2:57 3:48 1:26

6:52
*62

13 Allan Darwell 45:57 3:54 5:25 7:47 9:46 12:13 17:11 20:39 24:38 28:48 33:38 34:57 38:23 40:42 44:32 45:57
BOK 3:54 1:31 2:22 1:59 2:27 4:58 3:28 3:59 4:10 4:50 1:19 3:26 2:19 3:50 1:25

14 Paul Taunton 46:20 4:51 6:47 9:32 11:49 14:22 18:47 21:48 24:14 28:50 34:09 35:20 38:15 40:49 44:58 46:20
NGOC 4:51 1:56 2:45 2:17 2:33 4:25 3:01 2:26 4:36 5:19 1:11 2:55 2:34 4:09 1:22

5:38
*37

15 Rod Postlethwaite 46:35 3:38 4:56 7:34 9:07 11:54 16:57 19:19 23:34 27:57 33:36 35:00 38:13 40:48 45:12 46:35
WRE 3:38 1:18 2:38 1:33 2:47 5:03 2:22 4:15 4:23 5:39 1:24 3:13 2:35 4:24 1:23

16 David Faulkner 47:59 3:22 4:29 6:39 8:09 10:30 14:54 17:30 28:18 31:56 37:44 38:55 41:40 43:38 46:39 47:59
BOK 3:22 1:07 2:10 1:30 2:21 4:24 2:36 10:48 3:38 5:48 1:11 2:45 1:58 3:01 1:20

17 Tom Baker 49:20 3:12 4:33 6:51 9:01 11:25 16:02 21:54 26:19 31:43 37:23 38:26 41:34 45:10 48:04 49:20
IND 3:12 1:21 2:18 2:10 2:24 4:37 5:52 4:25 5:24 5:40 1:03 3:08 3:36 2:54 1:16

18 Chris Johnson 49:40 4:04 5:23 8:04 9:50 12:35 17:51 21:16 25:05 30:26 36:17 38:01 41:22 44:12 47:54 49:40
BOK 4:04 1:19 2:41 1:46 2:45 5:16 3:25 3:49 5:21 5:51 1:44 3:21 2:50 3:42 1:46

19 Roger Stein 50:01 3:51 5:43 8:18 9:44 11:52 16:28 19:00 22:14 28:32 33:56 35:23 42:03 44:19 48:15 50:01
SBOC 3:51 1:52 2:35 1:26 2:08 4:36 2:32 3:14 6:18 5:24 1:27 6:40 2:16 3:56 1:46

48:15 48:15 48:16
*39 *39 *39
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Split time results Page 6 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Name Time Comment

Green 3.8 km  90 m 14 C (cont.)

1(61) 2(42) 3(43) 4(69) 5(59) 6(45) 7(46) 8(48) 9(56) 10(57) 11(58) 12(55) 13(41) 14(39) Finish

20 Philip Bostock 50:45 4:08 5:23 8:17 10:10 13:02 18:19 22:10 25:09 31:19 37:49 39:50 42:57 45:14 49:10 50:45
NGOC 4:08 1:15 2:54 1:53 2:52 5:17 3:51 2:59 6:10 6:30 2:01 3:07 2:17 3:56 1:35

21 Laurence Gossage 52:17 3:56 6:36 9:04 10:54 13:45 18:27 26:49 30:36 34:42 40:12 41:18 44:59 47:13 50:57 52:17
BOK 3:56 2:40 2:28 1:50 2:51 4:42 8:22 3:47 4:06 5:30 1:06 3:41 2:14 3:44 1:20

22 Peter Colbert 53:39 4:22 6:07 9:35 11:39 15:15 22:00 25:49 29:05 33:42 39:43 41:34 44:59 47:37 51:55 53:39
SWOC 4:22 1:45 3:28 2:04 3:36 6:45 3:49 3:16 4:37 6:01 1:51 3:25 2:38 4:18 1:44

23 Dave Hartley 54:14 3:38 5:08 7:46 9:39 13:44 19:40 23:14 28:30 32:20 40:15 41:47 45:47 48:58 52:45 54:14
NGOC 3:38 1:30 2:38 1:53 4:05 5:56 3:34 5:16 3:50 7:55 1:32 4:00 3:11 3:47 1:29

24 David Potter 54:54 3:23 5:00 7:34 9:29 11:57 18:29 21:54 25:19 33:31 38:29 39:46 44:22 49:54 53:23 54:54
BOK 3:23 1:37 2:34 1:55 2:28 6:32 3:25 3:25 8:12 4:58 1:17 4:36 5:32 3:29 1:31

6:35
*62

25 Howard Thomas 55:55 5:01 6:42 9:58 12:08 15:17 19:52 24:59 28:46 34:14 42:37 44:02 47:27 49:58 54:18 55:55
BOK 5:01 1:41 3:16 2:10 3:09 4:35 5:07 3:47 5:28 8:23 1:25 3:25 2:31 4:20 1:37

26 Judith Taylor 56:10 4:24 5:46 8:56 10:46 13:10 19:24 23:24 26:19 30:14 37:04 38:32 47:56 50:41 54:49 56:10
NGOC 4:24 1:22 3:10 1:50 2:24 6:14 4:00 2:55 3:55 6:50 1:28 9:24 2:45 4:08 1:21

27 Paul Hammond 56:30 3:50 6:04 9:01 11:29 14:21 19:53 23:19 27:48 33:56 41:48 43:19 47:12 50:24 54:43 56:30
HOC 3:50 2:14 2:57 2:28 2:52 5:32 3:26 4:29 6:08 7:52 1:31 3:53 3:12 4:19 1:47

28 Ian Barrett 56:58 4:08 6:45 9:23 14:27 16:44 20:49 24:07 28:12 34:30 42:03 43:35 47:06 49:49 55:08 56:58
BOK 4:08 2:37 2:38 5:04 2:17 4:05 3:18 4:05 6:18 7:33 1:32 3:31 2:43 5:19 1:50

29 Sally Thomas 57:40 4:24 6:24 10:35 12:34 15:35 21:06 25:21 30:31 36:04 44:22 45:57 49:26 51:53 56:07 57:40
BOK 4:24 2:00 4:11 1:59 3:01 5:31 4:15 5:10 5:33 8:18 1:35 3:29 2:27 4:14 1:33

30 Carol Sands 58:35 3:59 5:37 8:22 13:01 15:31 21:15 25:38 35:19 39:30 44:59 46:39 50:35 53:05 57:01 58:35
BOK 3:59 1:38 2:45 4:39 2:30 5:44 4:23 9:41 4:11 5:29 1:40 3:56 2:30 3:56 1:34

31 Paul Hobby 58:43 4:23 6:09 9:13 11:13 14:19 19:51 22:54 28:25 34:20 40:21 41:40 46:06 52:22 57:09 58:43
NGOC 4:23 1:46 3:04 2:00 3:06 5:32 3:03 5:31 5:55 6:01 1:19 4:26 6:16 4:47 1:34

32 Nigel Ferrand 59:14 4:47 6:25 9:56 11:50 14:45 21:17 25:58 30:27 35:52 42:38 44:36 48:12 51:05 56:19 59:14
SWOC 4:47 1:38 3:31 1:54 2:55 6:32 4:41 4:29 5:25 6:46 1:58 3:36 2:53 5:14 2:55

33 Carolyn Dent 59:18 4:47 6:22 9:24 11:15 13:54 19:52 24:02 29:44 35:48 43:06 44:47 49:48 53:11 57:18 59:18
BOK 4:47 1:35 3:02 1:51 2:39 5:58 4:10 5:42 6:04 7:18 1:41 5:01 3:23 4:07 2:00

34 John Mills 59:43 4:14 7:48 10:29 12:15 14:41 19:04 21:51 25:48 33:19 41:42 43:16 50:35 53:25 58:01 59:43
SWOC 4:14 3:34 2:41 1:46 2:26 4:23 2:47 3:57 7:31 8:23 1:34 7:19 2:50 4:36 1:42

35 Michelle Ward 1:00:09 4:24 5:58 9:03 10:55 14:17 20:27 24:06 30:27 35:51 41:34 43:12 51:27 54:41 58:26 1:00:09
NGOC 4:24 1:34 3:05 1:52 3:22 6:10 3:39 6:21 5:24 5:43 1:38 8:15 3:14 3:45 1:43

36 Alex Agombar 1:00:11 4:22 5:44 8:36 11:04 13:36 19:41 24:35 30:57 37:15 43:41 45:06 49:30 52:34 57:28 1:00:11
NGOC 4:22 1:22 2:52 2:28 2:32 6:05 4:54 6:22 6:18 6:26 1:25 4:24 3:04 4:54 2:43

37 Kim Liggett 1:01:06 4:22 6:13 9:17 11:26 14:53 27:23 30:27 33:22 38:14 46:06 47:39 51:40 54:55 59:26 1:01:06
NGOC 4:22 1:51 3:04 2:09 3:27 12:30 3:04 2:55 4:52 7:52 1:33 4:01 3:15 4:31 1:40

38 Peter Wilson 1:01:09 4:46 6:13 9:39 11:40 14:40 20:48 24:53 32:01 37:36 45:46 47:55 51:24 54:29 59:24 1:01:09
BKO 4:46 1:27 3:26 2:01 3:00 6:08 4:05 7:08 5:35 8:10 2:09 3:29 3:05 4:55 1:45

39 Hilary Nicholls 1:03:44 4:30 6:16 9:01 11:13 14:01 20:39 25:07 29:51 35:15 47:01 48:33 53:11 56:27 1:02:00 1:03:44
NGOC 4:30 1:46 2:45 2:12 2:48 6:38 4:28 4:44 5:24 11:46 1:32 4:38 3:16 5:33 1:44

40 Rosalind Taunton 1:04:00 4:33 6:34 9:42 11:54 14:35 26:14 30:58 37:19 42:31 49:24 51:09 55:07 58:00 1:02:26 1:04:00
NGOC 4:33 2:01 3:08 2:12 2:41 11:39 4:44 6:21 5:12 6:53 1:45 3:58 2:53 4:26 1:34

41 John Parfitt 1:06:08 4:26 8:36 11:43 13:36 16:04 22:07 32:28 36:19 41:05 49:02 51:02 56:18 59:08 1:03:59 1:06:08
BOK 4:26 4:10 3:07 1:53 2:28 6:03 10:21 3:51 4:46 7:57 2:00 5:16 2:50 4:51 2:09

42 Phil Warry 1:08:51 3:32 6:38 9:16 11:01 13:31 18:08 21:01 41:21 47:06 54:44 56:07 1:00:32 1:03:36 1:07:11 1:08:51
BOK 3:32 3:06 2:38 1:45 2:30 4:37 2:53 20:20 5:45 7:38 1:23 4:25 3:04 3:35 1:40

43 Andy Pedder 1:12:29 4:20 9:26 12:20 15:16 17:40 23:43 26:52 44:12 49:16 55:22 57:02 1:00:27 1:05:58 1:10:23 1:12:29
NGOC 4:20 5:06 2:54 2:56 2:24 6:03 3:09 17:20 5:04 6:06 1:40 3:25 5:31 4:25 2:06

44 Richard Higgs 1:16:21 5:18 6:50 10:17 15:54 19:12 27:16 34:06 40:55 46:24 58:27 1:00:30 1:04:14 1:08:11 1:13:33 1:16:21
NGOC 5:18 1:32 3:27 5:37 3:18 8:04 6:50 6:49 5:29 12:03 2:03 3:44 3:57 5:22 2:48



2021 League Bixslade Sun 17/10/2021 11:32
Split time results Page 7 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Name Time Comment

Green 3.8 km  90 m 14 C (cont.)

1(61) 2(42) 3(43) 4(69) 5(59) 6(45) 7(46) 8(48) 9(56) 10(57) 11(58) 12(55) 13(41) 14(39) Finish

45 Richard Rossington 1:18:40 4:15 6:37 9:47 13:29 16:03 23:06 27:18 44:20 51:04 58:17 1:04:58 1:09:38 1:12:53 1:16:52 1:18:40
BOK 4:15 2:22 3:10 3:42 2:34 7:03 4:12 17:02 6:44 7:13 6:41 4:40 3:15 3:59 1:48

Michael Wagstaff mp 3:00 ----- 6:11 7:46 9:28 12:48 16:00 18:19 22:07 27:56 29:24 31:52 34:05 36:53 38:03
UBOC 3:00 3:11 1:35 1:42 3:20 3:12 2:19 3:48 5:49 1:28 2:28 2:13 2:48 1:10

3:36
*37

George Morton dnf 3:26 6:08 13:08 15:20 19:00 25:57 38:32 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:02:20 1:04:22
UBOC 3:26 2:42 7:00 2:12 3:40 6:57 12:35 23:48 2:02
Rhiannon Fadeyibi dnf 6:07 18:36 23:10 26:53 33:19 1:17:17 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 2:10:20 2:13:57
NGOC 6:07 12:29 4:34 3:43 6:26 43:58 53:03 3:37
Hannah Bradley dns
NGOC
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Pl Name Time Comment

Short Green 3.3 km  75 m 11 C
1(61) 2(42) 3(43) 4(69) 5(45) 6(46) 7(56) 8(57) 9(55) 10(41) 11(39) Finish

1 Matt Haines 38:22 3:09 4:36 6:56 8:33 11:45 14:06 19:01 27:23 32:08 34:06 37:00 38:22
UBOC 3:09 1:27 2:20 1:37 3:12 2:21 4:55 8:22 4:45 1:58 2:54 1:22

